
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2025-2026

Division
MASL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Feb 21, 2026 6:00pm EST

Game #
63

Facility
SECU Arena

Actual Start
6:05pm

Actual End
8:31pm

Attendance
1,597

4th Official
Daniel Watkins

Assistant Referee
Charles Decker

Referee
Ryan Trombetta

Referee
Danielle Chesky

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 8 11 11 10 40

Home 11 7 6 2 26

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - Milwaukee Wave 1 1 2 2 6

Home - Baltimore Blast 2 2 2 1 7

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Jake Schindler Julian Rodriguez Mario Alvarez

Blast Blast Wave

Home - Baltimore Blast Away - Milwaukee Wave

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Andre Schlaefli  G

2 Oumar Sylla  D

4 Chad Poarch  D

6 Nico Williams  F

11 Marco Nascimento  D

18 Eber Ospina  M

19 Jairo Guevara  F

20 Mike Deasel  D

22 Juan Pereira  F

23 Jonatas Melo  M

28 Julian Rodriguez  G

31 Kevaughn Frater  F

42 Jake Schindler  D

77 Wellington Bramusse  F

88 Patrick Thompson  D

91 Oniel Fisher  D

TR Heather Kohlbus (Athletic Trainer)

DB David Bascome (Head Coach)

SM Sergio Moura (Performance Coach)

PS Phil Saunders (Goalie Coach)

MM Mark Meszaros (Equipment Manager)

AN Aduato Neto (Technical Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 02:21 2 ES

2 1 06:05 88 4 ES

3 2 05:23 31 42 ES

4 2 07:26 23 22 PP

5 3 05:05 42 4 ES

6 3 13:04 42 19 ES

7 4 05:31 19 2 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 07:06 2 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 4 01:11 20 Contact above the
shoulder/elbow (Blue Card)

02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 07:35 7 24 PP

2 2 03:12 00 18 ES

3 3 00:52 10 44 ES

4 3 02:51 10 80 ES

5 4 02:28 99 7 PP

6 4 13:25 30 7 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 06:09 7 Charging (Blue Card) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

00 Cam Will  M

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

7 Ricardo Carvalho  F

9 Derek Huffman  F

10 Mario Alvarez  D

15 Cesar Correa  M

16 Oscar Flores  F

18 Mike Da-Silva  F

20 Tony Walls  D

24 Max Ferdinand  F

30 Gerardo Perez  G

33 William Banahene  G

44 Alex Steinwascher  M

80 Alex Sanchez  M

97 Javier Steinwascher  M

99 Andre Hayne  F

GC Marcel Feenstra (Goalkeeper Coach)

HC Marcio Leite (Head Coach)

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

AC Jonathan Greenfield (Assistant Coach)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  00:00 0 0

 28  60:00 23 29

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  09:29 0 0

 33  50:31 11 18
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Home - Blast

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

2 Oumar Sylla  D 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

4 Chad Poarch  D 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Nico Williams  F 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Marco Nascimento  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Eber Ospina  M 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

19 Jairo Guevara  F 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Mike Deasel  D 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

22 Juan Pereira  F 0 1 1 5 2 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

23 Jonatas Melo  M 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

31 Kevaughn Frater  F 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jake Schindler  D 2 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Wellington Bramusse  F 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Patrick Thompson  D 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Oniel Fisher  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

1 Andre Schlaefli  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Julian Rodriguez  G 6 23 60:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

00 Cam Will  M 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 Ricardo Carvalho  F 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

9 Derek Huffman  F 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 2 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

15 Cesar Correa  M 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Oscar Flores  F 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

18 Mike Da-Silva  F 0 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tony Walls  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Alex Steinwascher  M 0 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  M 0 1 1 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

30 Gerardo Perez  G 0 0 09:29 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 7 11 50:31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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